The Company’s new articles of association in force as of this date have been made available to the public on the
Company’s website.

The new board of directors of the Company met for the first time today. Following this meeting, and as a result of
several resignations and cooptations which occurred during the meeting, the composition of the board of directors is
the following:

3

- Mr. Alexandre de Juniac, independent member

- Ms. Caroline Parot

- Ms. Virginie Fauvel, independent member

- Ms. Martine Gerow, independent member

- Mr. Carl A. Leaver

- Mr. Simon Franks

- Ms. Adèle Mofiro-Mata, employee representatives’ member

The board of directors decided to separate the duties of the Chairman of the board of directors and Chief Executive
Officer and decided to appoint Mr. Alexandre de Juniac as Chairman of the board of directors and Ms. Caroline Parot
as Chief Executive Officer.

Following the completion of the Capital Increases (but before exercise of the Backstop Warrants, Participation
Warrants and Coordination Warrants), and to the knowledge of the Company, the shareholding structure of the
Company is the following:

Shareholders Number of
ordinary shares % of capital Number of

voting rights
% of voting

rights

Anchorage Capital
Group, L.L.C. 1,089,405,527 24.40 % 1,089,405,527 24.45 %

Marathon Asset
Management, LP 584,533,664 13.09 % 584,533,664 13.12 %

Attestor Limited 536,210,526 12.01 % 536,210,526 12.03 %

Diameter Capital
Partners L.P. 293,023,894 6.56 % 293,023,894 6.58 %

King Street Capital
Management, L.P. 203,352,602 4.56 % 203,352,602 4.56 %

Treasury shares 8,760,539 0.20 % - -

Other shareholders 1,748,632,922 39.17 % 1,749,384,048 39.26 %

TOTAL 4,463,919,674 100 % 4,455,910,261 100 %

4

Disclaimers

This announcement has been prepared by Europcar Mobility Group exclusively for information purposes. It does not constitute or include any
advice or recommendation by Europcar Mobility Group (or any other person) regarding the securities of Europcar Mobility Group or EC Finance
plc or as to the merits of any transaction or the making of any investment decision. It does not constitute or include any confirmation or
commitment by Europcar Mobility Group (or any other person) regarding the present or future value of the business of Europcar Mobility Group,
its securities, its affiliates or any of Europcar Mobility Group’s or their assets.